
AUSLEY & M CM ULLEN 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 

227 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET 

P . O . BOX 39 1 ( ZIP 32302 ) 

TALLAHASSEE . FLOR I DA 32301 

18501 224· 9 11 5 FAX 18 501 2 2 2 · 7 5 60 

Ms. Ann Cole. Director 
Division of Commission Clerk 
florida Public Service Commission 
2540 ' humard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

May 5. 2008 

HAND DELIVERED 

ONFIDENTIAL 

Rc: Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause with Generating Perfonnance 
Incentive Factor: FPSC Docket o.08000 l-EI 

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT E 'CLOSED 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

We submit on behalf of Tampa Electric Company a single confidential version of the 
confidential pages of taff's lledging Transactional Audit Workpapcrs (Audi t Control o. 07-
353-2-2). This filing is being accompanied by a Request for Confidential Classification and 
Motion for a Temporary Protective Order being separately filed this date with your office. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy ofthis 
letter and returning same to this writer. 

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter. 

JDB/pp 
Enclosure 

cc: All parties of record (w/o enc.) 

Sincerely. 

ENTIAL 

D 0-: l' '~: ~~ ' \:. ~ 2::: H- CAT E 

03688 MAY-5:g ~ 
FPSC • CCh~\!SS lOH CLERK 

--

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED MAY 06, 2008
DOCUMENT NO. 03688-08
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
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DECLASSIFIED 

Natural Gas Hedging 

Minimum Maximum 
Future Periods Allowed Allowed 
+1 month 60% 80% 

+2 months 60% eocyo 
+3 months 60% 80% 

+4 months 40% 80% 
+5 months 40% 80% 
+6 months 40% 80% 

+7 months 30% 60% 

+8 months 30% 60% 
+9 months 30% 60% 

+10 months 20% 
+11 months 20% 

60% 
60% 1~ 

+12 months 20 Yo 60% 

+13 months 10% 40% 
+14 months 10% 40% 
+15 months 10% 40% 

+16 months 10o/o 40% 
+17 months 10% 40% 
+18 months 10% 40% 

+19 months 5% 20% 
+20 months 5% 
+21 months 5% 
+22 months 5% 
+23 months 5% 
+24 months 5% 

fi,} 5' c h t! r).Jje. creo I-t'd (;a oA-­

~tlot-->'7 /"l~ il') hr """"-f--._ o--

f'J\:-t~~~ 
~\o~ 

. 
' 
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Cash Rec:el Is 

Can!e<l 
Current: Gu Sales 

ActlvH~ Pa~ent Nottlng!Otller FOtWard 
Jun-47 BP Energy Co<nplny · NETTING 21,814.75 $ 21.814.75 s 

r ' 
Jun-47 Conllella:.on Ene<gy Gfoup 511,030.00 611,050.00 \ Jun.(l'f Corll Energy ~tlng · NETT ING 1,878.25 1,V7V.25 l ) Jun.07 t'eoplt Gas Systtem 73,782.10 73,782. 10 Jun-47 Progreu VeniUiet 
Jun-4 7 lblnbow 55,&85.00 55,8&5.00 Jun-07 Rei,.nt EN'V)' SeNic:e t . lnc: 1,814,782.10 1,814,7Q2.10 Jun-47 TCC Clllp.neJNet w/PowM 141,8e&.ao 141,8811.80 

Tot.! Sale s 2 ,621,200.00 s 782,1113.80 $ 1,138,5116.10 s 
C.:urrtnt OtnYI UVt li~IU 

Jun-07 Morpo Swtlo:)' CopUI G""'p lac ($1,004,530.00) ($ 1,004,850.00) Jun-07 UBS W..Wa e:.tc U C (55-4,330.00) ($554.~.00) Jun.07 Soc1t1< (i<O(r.llc (83,1100.00) ($113,1500.00) J un-07 McrTill l.)'ldl <E-Jy J..odl) (1 48,100.00) ($148,100.00) Jun-07 Mluul .t Co 
(234~.00) ($234,850.00) Jun-07 liP Corpomioe Ncri America, boc. (2119,430.00) ($2118,450.00) Jun.07 J.Miao\~y (115,850.00) ($118,850.00) Jun-07 l ocal Ou l Power Nor1b Amorica (204,300.00) ($20-4,300.00) J un -07 .....,.. ~PLC {73,850.00) {$73,850.00) Jun.07 JPr-! .. ...,Cioast aa.t, N.A (1 ,041 ,000.00) ($1,041,000.00) Jun-07 Ocdil S.i&K e:.taY (205,030.00) ($205,050.00) Jun-07 Ld>~n lltotbcn ~"" Sdvicu {12,4 20.00) (S 12,420.00) Jun-07 a.akorM-..1 

~ 
140,100.001 1540 ,100.00! TOUIO..,..INu $3 887 o1o.oo $3,887.070.00 

) ELMA; 
IMBALANCE llec'd-- -'l plr,.,tcoldlcD 

Jun-07 FGT • CNhout 

s~tt\i\t~ s 3a3,2V3.20 
19000:1061i ClopOillod l(lt . .... 

$ 303,283.20 lodpo< -I'GT JHaoti.lunc 07 Jun.07 Gul1sttum 
53,802.07 53,&82.07 Jun-07 Sonat 

44.40 44.40 

Tot.~ IMBALANCE tOt\f\\ltt\1\fa $4171e$.8 7 s 4 4.40 417 155.27 

OTliER. 
Jun.OT PGS ~llve (/)) s 315.1180.00 s 315,GVO.OO 
Jun-07 f>rogfMa VlnlUlel ()pllons • M-r producllon 45,000.00 -45,000.00 Jun.OT Gultstr~ RefUnd 11~.20-4.58 113,204.58 

- ) Tot.! OTHER 
i 4 73,88-4.31 i -4 28,884.38 s 45~.00 s ~ .. ned fO<WIItd: 

@ Stp.OI ~Energy M«l<elln; TollnQ-Acelual 1583.88 15VU 8 May.OT FGT • C.shout 178,312 .• 60 s 178,312.49 $ 0 .01 May.07 FGT -~l·lni!Me 

r:::~•Unls naK J 
May.OJ C..MWe8m 30,808.10 30,808.10 MARGIN CALL 
M1y.Ol FC S~ene Gloup 1230,000.001 ~ao,OOO.OOI T oQI Canle6 F orwatd 1311.285.1521 1711312.-411 30 805. 10 !2411,408. 11! 

TOTAl ABOVE s ,~ 14.081.471 s 1 1~1a20.T1 ! 12,072,531.401 i 1117.748.111 

T oQI Recelpta s 1 ,3V0.&20.77 

0 .00 1 C u h received J u ne OJ per OL 
' 1 TU estlmtle 1o ac\111 

® -fohl fie~~ 

@) P'1 ~~\e.> Gr~~ 1-1-~Jj '-~ 

(1 -tf-e-- (,fPd!j~ 

07 July ~~ Closeoui.XJa Page I 



CONFIDENTIAL DEC ASSIFIED 
t•'"P• c~~U ·'- nil"''•' u•• 
Casl\. ~econci!9d 
Producdon Mcnth: September 2007 

fing Mc~th Cash: Odobet 2007 
Page1ol1 

Cash Rec:e pts 

Canied 
ActM~ P~ment Ne1!inQIOiher FOIWatd mnt: GuSatn 

Se~7 8 Energy Company • Nn-TING 
St~7 C:llplne Ene<VY Services • Net N lth P<NitK 
Se~7 P~ple Gas Systrem 

Total Sale 

t."Umnt: uenvanve :satts 
St~7 W" tpn sun!.y C•prUI Group ltlc 
Se~7 ti'S Wllburg EnCTIY LLC 
Stp..07 CcnttellatiOII Powu Sowao 
Sep-07 Scc~c Gmcnle 
Se~7 M m lll)'1>clt (EalaJY Kocll) 
Sep..Q7 Ml:NI .t Co 
Stp..Q7 SP Ccrporntloo Nonh America. Inc. 
Sep-o7 s: ., Ponbsas 
s.p-o7 c. 'flY 1\Urtcccilla .t Tminc 
Sep..Q7 l. A.- a. Comp:any 
Sep..Q7 Se-1pn EnerJY Tradlnc Corronti"" 
Sep-47 T~al Gu A Power Nonh Amenc;a 
Sep..Q7 8: :Jays 9aDk PLC 
Stp-o7 .IP" 'orpo Cha."' Balik, N.A. 
Stp..Q7 C: Ju SIDut !:ncr a 
Stp..Q7 Lc' ...,.,. Brothm Cooam. ScrvittS 
Stp..QT Fo .t EAcrv Maru.inc & Tfll<hoc GP 
Stp-47 B'- c of ~f011uul 
Stp..Q7 FC Stone Group 

$ 

$ 

2,268,600.00 
20,875.00 

155,791.13 

2,«5,266.13 

($«7,300.00) 
($644,100.00) 

$0,00 
($434,450.00) 
($264,400.00) 
($202,700.00) 
($457 ,400.00) 

$0.00 
$0,00 

($407, 150.00) 
$0.00 
$0.00 

,(.~ ($561,150.00) 
p~\~v ($1 .178,900.00) 

~~\" "\~\~ ($726,~::) 
N ~'' ($S16,750.00) 

$ 

155,791.13 

$ 155 791.13 $ 

2.268,600.00 
20,875.00 

2,289,475.00 

{$447,300.00) 
{$644,100.00) 

$0,00 
{$4&4,450.00) 
($264,400.00) 
($202,700.00) 
($457. 400.00) 

$ 

s 

$0.00 r=~-------,. 
$0.00 .JIU4AI 

($407, 150.00) 1'\Jnda lll<'f per NIH wireS 
$0.00 '"'"'I( Abreu . 

so.oo St.e ~ 
($561,150.00) 

($1,178,800.00) 
$0.00 

($72t1,600.00) 
so.oo 

{$257,700.00) 
($3111,750.00) 

... 

~(.\,~' ($257,700.00) 

~~ ~ --~~$7~2~000~.~00~~~----------'1 ~ --~~~ss~,a~7~e.~aoo~.oo~>~•~s ________ ~~========~~ 
Se~7 Co· -,!~ Holdinp t.P 

'Tot:ti ~U...a 

IMBALANCE 
Stp..Q7 FGT • Cashoul s 

To:aiiMBALAHCE ~ 

l::-.., ""' -- ~ ;r.;:;-.. • Se9-07 Gu stream-Reliant Relmb (Penelty & U~) (TU) '(8/ 
Sep-aT Gu ;v-n-Usege Charge · IWI1Ciln9 
Sep-ll7 Gu ltre.lm·Ref•anl 

338,555.35 

$21,370.00 $ 
64.711 
(0.30) 

103,995.115 

1121,370.00 

T~ OlMER 
Camed Forward: 

$ 1,025,450.44 s 1121 370,00 s 

Aug~7 FG- • cashout 
Jan~ GulflllreMI 
JIJI.q7 Gulfslream . Firm Transport.;ltlon beg a/1/07 
Jul-07 Gul'Jtre.m • Mllnllne Explnllon Open Seaon Nominlatron 

ROI.:"dlng 

BWJndable otoosit 

MARGIN CALL 
May-o7 FC Slone Group 

Tot I C..oro<l Forward 

TOTo.\LABOVE 

T .:Xal Receipts 

OIFFEREIICE 

@ -ro-1-G I /+4 ~'7 

$ 

1,201,341.64 
202,871.35 

10,000.00 
10,000.00 

(250,000.00} 
1,174,212.1111 

j893,115.011j 

$ 1,201,341.64 

1,201,341.64 

$ 2?78,502.77 s 

s 2.278,502.77 

s 0.00 

'f/ $81 ~ ~00 

\ , @) ~~P' ~s ~s H~Js . ._ [$ 91_/ "if1 0) --

64.711 
(0.30) 

103,895.115 

104 010. 

$ 

lmM same as al:iOve 
I$10K . 

20~871 .35 

,3,35~ 173.21l s 

~ 

~50,ooo.oor 
(230,000.001 

160,555.35 

0._'::: ':J( ~~ t+e.JG~ t · lf1fS230 ~ 
~~ - -·· . - . 10 October Gas c~ Pacet 



CONFIDENTIAL 

Schedule AS 

Natural Gas Purchases 

Month Natural Gas Cost 

Jan-07 ~\/ $19.998,836 
\ 

Feb-07 ~~). ~ 42,383,779 

Mar-07 39,917,904 

Apr-07 46,342,924 

May-07 52,293,707 

Jun-07 50,889,427 

Jul-07 52,303,735 

Aug-07 \ 53,620,872 

Sep-07 41 ,449,098 
I 

Oct-07 142,104,684 
I 

Nov-07 ! 27,833.915 

Oec-07 
( 

35,542 393 

Totals $504,681 ,274 

J 

I 
... @ 

DECLASSIFIED 

SP£CiflEU 
CONFIO£NTI;1t 

Natural Gas Percent Hed9in~ ~Gain~Loss 

64.26% \ r~1 . 121 .120 
~) : 

85.85% ; 6.988.180 

~ ~/6r\~~ 
98.17% l 865.100 

I 98.10% 1,011,910 

98.49% I 779,570 

!..f5 ... ~tv 93.44% 

. 

87.80% 7,452,500 

80.85% 9,818.000 
i 

~~)~f~ -~9~ct: 4,955,~ 
89.85% 

86.37% 

89.42% 

t 3,143.670 
~ 

\ 5 606.890 

$59,691 ,520 

(i) 

'R. ecl>A\c..l..{.5 

-/-t fr\-''f. 

Hed9in9 Percent Schedule A-5 

~ 

35.74% 
t./5-], 

P' $31,1 19,956 

14.15% ;) 'L 49,371,959 

' 
9.68% i.3 44,195,874 

1.83% r y 47,208,024 

1.90% r-s 53,305,617 

1.51% pt. 51,668,997 

6.56% p1 55,975,115 

12.20% r i 61 .0!3.372 

19.15% f ~ 51 ,267,098 

10.53% r )'\) 47.059,914 

10.15% F'' 30.977.585 

13.63% p iv41 ,1 49,283 

10.58% $564,372,794 

@ 

f> {'CG"\ c; I~ s "-a +a~ ( 
f/u-Jc(!;l-·-v Hlv ~~~ 

rfS"-1r 1 



CONFIDENTIAL -ECLASS lED 

I~ c.d7~ C-r.-or. t-r ~ c. t- h.--- r IL- . r 5'l <{o..-,k 

\ \ 
4~/t} 

• .i 

c 

*" ; 
1 
• ~ 
I 
~ 

1 
'• 
~ 

1 • I 
I 

Company #of deals ~~<.':~ Average 
.................... - ............ ...~.- -· 

JPt. ~ 29 (1 0.633,500) (366,672) 

Sample U)'J.. Deal# 
==~======~==~~~~----~~~~Y~e~s-- ·r '3 13057 

p (p 13158 

~ \ 13069 fb 13130 

''V13156 p Go13273 

~{13138 \ ~13343 
~ \ 13181 pi 13187 

f't'13185 p 713245 

CSLLC 1 1 

MS''G 22 

BNF' :;, 10 

MLCI 15 

Mitsui 26 

SG 10 

Bar .'ays 17 

BPI ~ 22 

UB!S 32 

Arc n 10 

FC ':)tone 2 

SE' C 3 

CECG 5 

904. 5 

TG?NA 8 

LB..,S 14 

DE 1 

SENA 2 

Q,924.600) (356,782) 

(6,263,950) (284,725) 

(2,836,450) (283,645) 

(3,708,440) (247,229) 

(6,415,650) (246,756) 

(2,457 ,200) (245,720) 

(3,959,400) (232,906) 

(5.030,790) (228,672) 

(6,843,130) (213,848) 

(2,027,340) (202,734) 

(399,050) (199,525) 

(591,550) (197,183) 

(807,500) (161,500) 

(716,200) (143',240) 

(11129,350) (141 I 169) 

(1 18831 150) (134,511) 

(102,850 (1021850) 

(27,700) (13,850) 

~' 13070 

p\ 13055 

p\ 13169 

-r2> 13112 

x\ 12821 

t \ 12829 

p1 13038 

~!> 13021 

{Q13201 

~ \13114 r 1 13233 

~ 113340 ~~ 13355 

fP 13113 ~113276 
~ '?> 13332 .)G) 13336 

0 3> 13036 ?3131~5 
\~ \o13235 ~ 1346 

---~ 
~he. ~~v<.. co .... ~~~ 
w ue. 1'"~111' c.w ~c:J Ia 1 A .,oJ.-h ~c­
o-.,.) !t!.k"---.) ~ k-<-
c.:l"""7-,.- '(.v-.,...,s v-J c/ ~ ~ 
r~e:. .... e.I"'-.J to 4- -:f30A 

• FE lT 2 (5,72Q) (21860) 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

No 
No 
No 
No 

No 
No 

No 
No 

No 
No 

a ~ t-c.L ~ ~ ~a. ..J...., ..._ 
-(e~o cL- ~< c&v""lv- ;w-ly 

P r,·c.£.S ~ 5e ++I o ...... ._k. w U"(__ 

f!..o ..... f,v--..-..J ~ (l)'ltM~'I. 

. 
J CE i LP 1 72 ,000 

247 (59,691 1520) 

72,000 

(241 1666) a-~bv"'f..s G.\.....) ~ct'-t j/ot)f!5 
tt ~ >e-14+-t ~ vc.Ju-e--

rt..~( cv l a.~d. 
t)J-.. pr<tl~~ t/IM 

lA<- o-b~~l- ro1 f..r-e.f.,:.._ VJ~S -c-~o1v-c..: . ./--e_) frt>....- "- F. )~ f'~ 1 dd 
) .,._ lYb<!. Re~ -Uo 4-- J \.-.c.t.d c.or-; ..o""" /;LJ)f t-15-4__, . ./)v..J~~ 

Ft s 'i)r ~<-c} by vew:Jo..<- -/-o c.r-l-.. i-<- ,. +£,..(_ G.~ t- Sc.,JA-1-;........,,Y 

sc.h.Q.)vl-e-, '7id.. e..-,1-rr~t- s c L.. cclvl-e_ uJo.r i/1 01- jJ/.',.. ;d. 
--{h~ h/~ Wf.-S t/12/.t.a I~J oA,J- he. ~.,..d J /'A-<.-

o.-vd• f-(/u- Co~e;~ / e~ut~+ SPECIFIED 
vYlJ.M 

R \t. : ~tt _,'0 ~''""k(;~ ~ LN-~0 ,,. \_:, CONFIOENT!f!L 

~ -:r:,. S i> 4 - t: ,..J..r~M-.... ;.. .-::::::...../ ~ we..fJS + /}u • .; c.: 1-. IA...J .~I!~ e i h~ 4 t -t 



CONFIDENTIAL 

Counter Pty 

A ·onnl otal 

6 relays Total 

BI'JPP Total 

B'"'M Total 

e-:-NA Total 

C::CG Total 

c :::HLP Total 

C"'::LLC Total 

0 ( Total 

FC Stone Total 

FE -IT Total 

JP •IC Total 

LE ~s Total 

Mi 3ul Total 

ML: I Total 

MS:G Total 

SENA Total 

SE7C Total 

SG Total 

TGPNA Total 

UBS Total 

Gr~ ~d Total 

DECLASSIFIED 

Num Deals M2M 

10 12,027.340) 
17 (3,959 400) 
10 (2,836,450) 

5 1716, 200) 
22 (5 030 790) 
5 f807 500) 

72.000 
11 (3,924.600) 

1 (102,850) 
2 (399,050J 
2 (5.720) 

29 ( 10.633.500) 

(1 883,150) 
26 (6,415,650) 
15 (3, 708,440) 

22 {6.263,950) 
2 (27,700) 
3 (591,550) 
10 (2,457.200) 
8 (1' 129,350) 
32 (6,843,130) 

247 (59,6S1,520) ----
i 

R~c.o>Aci \-o­
-/-J-; l!.C, k 

A ~OVt. l""'-f..,r .-<> ~...:.._ i') _>vf..A--j 

~ -f-cfo J 

' ... 

h Y-> loc/e-~ e.-

t.j5'- lft1 

i" hr ""--1-~ ·'- '*its.·'-") fn-- ~~dsl-

' _i.. {r/'1... !JrOiJ,J-L a""--t-,. C>,.... r a. t. -, """"' r 

I:> ct. ~ t G f4-~ 

4~ -~ - · 



CONFIDENTIAL DE CLASS lED 

Natural Gas Hedge Percentage 

Units 

Projected 

Month 

<ooo> X (ooo> ;:::;- <ooo> (000) 

Revised 

MMBTU 

(000) 

Jan-07 45,) 
Feb-07 

Mar-07 

Apr-07 

May-07 

Jun-07 

Jul-07 

Aug-07 

Sejr07 

Oct-07 

Nov-07 

Dec-07 

Totals 

Conversion 

MCF MMBTU 

f' 3,482 1.028 

f z 4,162 1.028 

p 3 4,336 1.028 

f 4 4,569~ 1.028 
,. ...t p ) 5,844 ~ 1.028 

f \, 5,477 1.028 

f 1 6,354 ~ 1.028 

. q 6,364 1.028 r • 
f i 5,335 ! 1.028 

r'\) ~.580 ~ 1.028 

1 ll 3,683 1.028 

fl'Z 4.222 1.028 

58,406 

Original 

MMBTU 

3,579 

4,278 

4,457 

4,697 

6,008 

5,630 

6,532 

6,542 

5,484 ~ 

4,708 ,<:;)?'!\ 
3,786 

4.340 

60,041 

3,579 

4,278 

4,457 

4,697 

6,008 

5,630 

6,532 

6,542 

Hedged Revised 

MMBTU Hedge % 

~ 12.710 76% 

~' l 3,01 0 70% 

'-9 3.240 73% 

~ ~ ,550 76% 
N~ 4, 180 70o/o 

\ 

~ 4,030 72% 

\'0 t.280 66% 

~' 4,650 71% ~ 
._s ~.300 75% ~·I 1il' 

"':~ 3,370 94% ~ (b~ IJ \ , 

, !>6 'V' 

'::)-~.090 75% . J<) q 
~ ~ 80% ,I '\f 

61,543 45,430 74% t-t.J-, ... ~\~ \) 
--~----~------ ~ 

The compa:'ly revised its projected natural gas bum in A..-01 tor./'ft!.!1 to Deo-07. The Nov-07 

projection vtas revised down and no further contracts wereq,urchased. The existing contracts prior to 

the revision caused the company to exceed the 80% maximun by 14%. SPECIFIED 
CONFIDENT'IAl Units 

Projected 

(000) (000) 

Conversion 

Month MCF MMBTU 

Jan-07 4~/ ~ f' 2,693~';1' 1.032 

Feb-07 (- 4,660 rt 1.031 

Mar-07 p) 4, 719 y l 1.031 

Apr-07 p~ 4,970 l \ 1.032 

May-07 p{ 5,667 rf1.034 

Jun-07 fl 'to 5,331 /I, 1.034 

Jul-07 pJ 5,831 f 11.035 

Aug-07 f i 6,251 (~ 1.032 

Sep-07 f 1 5,355 f t; 1.032 

ect-o7 pto 5,057 r ~~ 1.o29 

Nov-07 f'' 3,063 p" 1.027 

Dec-07 f''V 3.958 fl'l-1 .027 

Totals 57,556 

(000) 

Actual 

MMBTU 

2,n9 

4,805 

4,865 

5,129 

5,860 

5,513 

6,035 

6,451 

5,526 

5,203 

3,145 

4,065 

59,378 

t 

(000) 

Hedged 

MMBTU 

(2,710 

3,010 

3,240 

3.550 

4,180 

4,030 

4,280 

4,650 

4L300 

4,090 

3,370 

4,020 

45,430 

Hedge% 

98% 

63% 

67% 

69% 

71% 

73% 

71% 

72% 

78% 

79% 

107% 

99% 

77% 

The above schedule reflects the ratio of hedged natural gas contracts to the actual natural gas 

purchases in 2007 and is for infonnational purposes only. 

Fi!~: Sch A·5(Hedging Cost).xls 

&2- 1 



DECLASS FlED 
CONFIDENTIAL 

Proj. Month and January-07 February-07 March-07 

Burn (000 BTU) 

Projected Burn ~t.-\ 3,579 Not revised ~,q'L.:'\ 4,278 Not revised ~,.t.·\ 4,457 Not revised 

Monthly Month to Percent Monthly Month to Percent Monthly' Month to Percent 

Contract Date Hedged Contract Date Hedged Contract Date Hedged 

Jan-05 
Feb-05 
Mar-05 
Apr-05 

\,'\:~~\ "'\!0.~ May-05 \1'\-r.~ Jun-05 
Jul-05 r;;o 

r-- r;o 
Aug-05 380 11% 380 380 9% 380 9% 

Sep-05 

I 
0 380 11% 0 380 9% 0 380 ge"' 

Oct-05 0 380 11% 0 380 9% 0 380 ge"' 
Nov-05 0 380 11% 0 380 9% 0 380 ge" 
Dec-05 0 380 11% 0 380 9% 0 380 9% 

't·3 .,) Beci-in transation from 8 month to 24 month future hedge o ntract period 

Jan-06 250 630 18% 0 380 9% 0 380 ge" 
Feb-06 0 630 18% 100 480 11% 0 380 9% 

Mar-06 0 630 18% 0 480 11% 0 380 9"-' 
Apr-06 480 1,110 31% 280 760 18% 180 560 13% 

May-06 50 1,160 32% 200 960 22% 50 610 14% 

Jun-06 100 1,260 35% 100 1,060 25% 100 710 16% 

Jul-06 0 1,260 G5% 100 1.160 27% 0 710 16% 

Aug-06 100 1,360 38% 0 1,160 27% 200 910 20% 

Sep-06 1,350 2,71 0 76% 1,650 2,810 66% 1,750 2,660 60% 

Oct-06 0 2,710 76% 100 2,910 68% 500 3,160 71% 

Nov-06 0 2,710 76% 0 2,910 68% 0 3,160 71% 

Dec-06 0 2,71 0 76% I 100 3,010 70% 0 3,160 71% 

Jan-07 0 2,710 76% 0 3,010 70% 0 3,160 71% 

Feb-07 0 3,010 70% 80 3,240 73% 

Mar-07 l,l ..-\ 11.~"' 0 3,240 73% 

Apr-07 
le t.1f \ 

May-07 
Jun-07 SPECIFIED Jul-07 
Aug-07 ~ONFIDENTtAl Sep-.07 
Oct-07 
Nov-07 
Oec-07 

Legend for Peroent Hedged Column: 

"-, and no further work performed. Italic/Bold l The percentage of contracts hedged falls below the minimums established in the hedge plan. Not significant 

Bold \g'\..

1 

The percentage of contracts hedged exceeds the maximums established in the hedge plan. Not significant 

and no further work performed. 

Underscored 

Bold 

Underscore 

Reflects percentage of contracts hedged based on the revised projected bum in July 2007 for Aug- Dec 2007. 

The percentage of contracts hedged, using revised estimated burn, exceeds the maximums established In the 

hedge plan. No further hedge contracts were issued after revised projections. 



CONFIDENTIAL DECLASSIFIED 
Proj. Month and April-07 May-07 June-07 

Burn (000 BTU) 

Projected Burn ~"v\ 4,697 Not revised ,.Jll\ 6,008 Not revised If'\ 5,429 Not revised 

Monthly Month to I Percent Monthly Month to I Percent Monthly Month to I Percent 

Contract Date Hedged Contract Date Hedged Contract Date Hedged 

Jan-05 
Feb-05 
Mar-05 
Apr-05 
May-05 
Jun-05 \ 

\9'\:~\\ Jul-05 
'\:.>._t f):~\ 

Aug-05 ~ 
\I 

Sep-05 r2oo r;(;"o Oct-05 200 4% 200 3% 
r-

Nov-05 150 350 1"-' 150 350 6% 

Dec-05 0 350 7% 0 350 6% 

tt-.Lrl Begin transation from 1 ~ month to 24 month future hedge oon1 ~ct period 

Jan-06 0 I 350 1"-' 0 350 6% 

Feb-06 300 650 14% 0 350 6% 300 300 6% 

Mar-06 0 650 14% 300 650 11% 0 300 6% 

Apr-06 250 900 19% 250 900 15% 250 550 10% 

May-06 0 900 19% 0 900 15% 0 550 10% 

Jun-06 200 1,100 23% 350 1,250 21% 650 1,200 22% 
Jul-06 0 1,100 23% 0 1,250 21 % 0 1,200 22% 

Aug-06 0 1,100 23% 450 1,700 28% 500 1,700 31% 

Sep-06 1,250 2,350 50% 950 2,650 44% 1,100 2,800 52% 

Oct-06 750 3,100 66% 600 3,250 54% 350 3,150 58% 

Nov-06 0 3,100 66% 0 3,250 54% 0 3,150 58% 

Dec-06 100 3,200 68% 300 3,550 59% 300 3,450 64% 

Jan-07 100 3,300 70% 550 4,100 68% 400 3,850 71% 

Feb-07 250 3,550 76% 80 4,180 70% 180 4,030 74% 

Mar-07 0 3,550 76% 0 4,180 70% ' 0 4,030 74% 

Apr-07 0 3,550 76% 0 4,180 70% 0 4,030 74% 

May-07 

~v' 
0 4,180 70% 0 4,030 74% 

Jun-07 ~vv\ 0 4,030 74% 

Jul-07 
Aug-07 SPECIFIED 

\ptr\ 

Sep-07 
Oct-07 

COttfiOENTtn~ Nov-07 
Dec-07 

legend for Percent Hedged Column: 

Italic/Bold ( The percentage of contracts hedged falls below the minimums established in the hedge plan. Not significant 
and no further work performed. 

~ 
Bold \t'\: The percentage of contracts hedged exceeds the maximums established in the hedge plan. Not significant 

and no further work performed. 

Underscored 

Bold 
Underscore 

Reflects percentage of contracts hedged based on the revised projected burn in July 2007 for Aug- Dec 2007. 

The percentage of contracts hedged, using revised estimated bum, exceeds the maximums established in the 
hedge plan. No further hedge contracts were issued after revised projections. 



CONFIDENTIAL DECLASSIFIE 
Proj. Month and July-07 August-07 September-07 

Bum (000 BTU) v\~ 

,v' 6,532 ~1r' 6,542 Not revised \Q1r 's 483 
Projected Bum Not revised I Revised 5,720 

Monthly Month to I Percent Monthly Month to I Percent Monthly Month to I Percent 

Contract Date Hedged Contract Date Hedged Contract Date Hedged 

Jan-05 
Feb-05 
Mar-05 
Apr-05 
May-05 
Jun-05 
Jul-05 SPECIFIED Aug-05 

"' Sep-05 
Oct-05 CONFIDENTIAl ~\ 

Nov-05 
IV 

\..t. 
Dec-05 

h l-1 ul Begin transation from 18 month to 24 month future hedQe contract period 

Jan-06 
~ : 13oo Feb-06 300 5% 300 5% 300 300 5% 

Mar-06 0 300 5% ~ 0 300 5% 0 300 5% 

Apr-0~ 250 550 8% IV 250 550 8% 250 550 10% 
~ 

May-06 0 550 8% 0 550 8% 0 550 10% 

Jun-06 200 750 11% 200 750 11% 200 750 14% 

Jul-06 
-...... 

0 750 11% 0 750 11% 0 750 14% 

" Aug-06 ~ 500 1,250 19% 500 1,250 19% 450 1,200 22% 

Sep-06 I 1,800 3,050 47% 1,550 2,800 43% 900 2,100 38% 

Oct-06 ~ 350 3,400 52% 550 3,350 51% 500 2 ,600 47% 

Nov-06 
-..a 

0 3,400 52% 0 3,350 51% 0 2 ,600 47% 

Dec-06 100 3,500 54% 100 3,450 53% 100 2,700 49% 

Jan-07 200 3,700 57% 250 3,700 57% 650 3,350 61% 

Feb-07 430 4,130 63% 400 4,100 63% 150 3,500 64'.4 
Mar-07 100 4,230 65% 200 4,300 66% 350 3,850 70% 

Apr-07 ,.J 0 4,230 65% 0 4,300 66% 0 3,850 70% 

May-07 "::r' 0 4,230 65% 0 4,300 66% 0 3,850 70% 

Jun-07 I 50 4 ,280 66% 100 4,400 67% 200 4,050 74% 
"' Jul-07 '-1. 0 4,280 66% 250 4,650 71% 250 4,300 78% 

Aug-07 .... \ 0 4,650 71% 0 4,300 75% 

Sep-07 ~1. 
t...1-· \ 0 4 ,300 75% 

Oct-07 \o -z.--\ 
Nov-O/ 
Dec-Q7 

legend for Percent Hedged Column: 

Italic/Bold The percentage of contracts hedged falls below the minimums established in the hedge plan. Not significant 

and no further worl< performed. 

Bold 
'V~ 

" 
Underscored 

Bold 
Underscore 

The percentage of contracts hedged exceeds the maximums established in the hedge plan. Not significant 

and no further work performed. 

Reflects percentage of contracts hedged based on the revised projected burn in July 2007 for Aug- Dec 2007. 

The percentage of contracts hedged, using revised estimated bum, exceeds the maximums established In the 

hedge plan. No further hedge contracts were issued after revised projections. 
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r---
Proj. Month and October-07 November-07 December-07 

Bum (000 BTU) 

~1~'\708 "'1.--\ u'll' 3, 786 Revisedt.oV j_590 {g'l/'4 340 
IJ.· \ 

Projected Bum Revised 5,460 ' 
Revised 5,050 

Monthly Month to I Percent Monthly Month to l Percent Monthly Month to I Percent 

Contract Date Hedged Contract Date Hedged Contract Date Hedged 

Jan-05 
Feb-05 
Mar-05 
Apr-05 
May-05 

"' SPECIFIED Jun-OE· 
~\ ~ 

r-1 
Jul-05 ~~ 

Aug-05 "\ f' \CONFIDENTIAl " 
I 

Sep-05 
tv 

Oct-05 0 0 0% ~ ~ 

Nov-05 0 0 0% 0 0 0% lo 
Dec-05 0 0 0% · 0 0 0% 0 0% 

( l-J., I Begin transation from 1 month to 24 month future hedge co /ltract period 

Jan-06 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 ... ' 0% 

Feb-(}3 370 370 8% 70 70 ~/o 70 70 2% 

Mar -OS 0 370 8% 0 70 2% 0 70 2% 

Apr-06 250 620 13% 0 70 ~/o 0 70 2% 

May-06 0 620 13% 150 220 6% 100 170 4% 

Jun-06 200 820 17% 150 370 10% 0 170 4% 

Jul-06 0 820 17% 0 370 1tr/o 150 320 7% 

Aug-06 0 820 17% 0 370 10% 0 320 ]0" 
Sep-OG 350 1,170 25% 400 770 20% 0 320 r'/o 

Oct -OS 450 1,620 34% 350 1,120 30% 550 870 20% 

Nov-06 0 1,620 34o/o 0 1,120 30% 450 1,320 30% 

Oec-0.3 500 2,120 45% 400 1,520 40% 0 1,320 30% 

Jan-07 950 3,070 65% 400 1,920 51% 550 1,870 43% 

Feb-07 0 3,070 65°/o 0 1,920 51% 250 2,120 49% 

Mar-07 150 3 ,220 68% 150 2,070 55% 200 2,320 53% 

Apr-07 0 3,220 68% 0 2,070 55% 0 2,320 53% 

May-07 0 3,220 68% 0 2,070 55% 0 2,320 53% 

Jun-O? 620 3,840 82% 450 2,520 67% 800 3,120 72°.4 

Jul-07 250 4,090 87% 850 3,370 sg•;. 100 3,220 74% 

Aug-07 0 4,090 75% 0 3,370 94% 250 3,470 ~ 
Sep-C7 0 4,090 75% 0 3,370 94% 550 4,020 m 
Oct-07 0 4,090 75% 0 3,370 94% 0 4,020 80% 

Nov-07 ~v' 0 3,370 94% 0 4,020 80% 

Dec-C7 t.'V\ 0 4,020 80% 

Legend for Percent Hedged Column: 

Italic/Bold 

Bold 

Underscored 

Bold 
Underscore 

The percentage of contracts hedged falls below the minimums established in the hedge plan. Not significant 

and no further work performed. 

The percentage of contracts hedged exceeds the maximums established in the hedge plan. Not significant 

and no further work performed. 

Reflects percentage of contracts hedged based on the revised projected bum in July 2007 for Aug- Dec 2007. 

The percentage of contracts hedged, using revised estimated bum, exceeds the maximums established in the 

hedge plan. No further hedge contracts were issued after revised projections. 
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EXHIBIT 1 \91A 
c 
m 
z 

Natural Gas Cost ..... -)> 
Month Gas Cost Gas Percent Hed9in9 (Gain~Loss Hed9i 11~ Percent Schedule A-5 r 
Jan-07 .$19 ,998,836 64.26% $11,121 ,120 35.74% $31 ,119,956 

Feb-07 42,383,779 85.85% 6,988,180 14.15% 49,371 ,959 

Mar-07 39,9J7.904 90.32% 4.277,970 9.68% 44,195,874 

Apr-07 46,342.924 98.17% 865,100 1.83% 47,208,024 ~ 
May-07 52,293,707 98.10% 1,011,91 0 1.90% 53,305,617 ~ 
Jun-07 50,889,427 98.49% 779,570 1.51% 51 ,668,997 ~ 
Jul-07 52. 303,735 93.44% 3,671 ,380 6.56% 55,975,115 t-' 
Aug-07 53,620,872 87.80% 7,452,500 12.20% 61,073,372 ~ Sep-07 41,449.098 80,85% 9,818,000 19.15% 51 ,267,098 

~ Oct-07 42,104,684 89.47% 4,955,230 10.53J'o 47,059,914 

Nov-07 27,833,915 89.85% 3,143.670 10, 15% 30,977,585 ;; Dec-07 35,542.393 86.37% 5,606.890 13.63% 41.149,283 

Totals ~~~.§§J,,H 89.42% $59 691 520 10.58% ~~g~ ~Z,,Z!2~ ~ 

- 6-



CONFIDENTIAL 

· ECLASSIFIED 

EXHIBIT 2 

Natural Gas Hedge Percentage 

(Units for MCF and MMBTU ar in OOO's) 
bl-) 

Within 
Projected Conversion Original Revised Hedged Revised Plan 
Month MCF Factor MMBTU MMBTU MMBTU Hedge% Limits 
Jan-07 3,482 1.028 3,579 3,579 2,7 10 76% yes 
Feb-07 4,162 1.028 4,278 4,278 3,010 70% yes 
Mar-07 4,336 1.028 4,457 4,457 3,240 73% yes 
Apr-07 4,569 1.028 4,697 4,697 3,550 76% yes 
May-07 5,844 1.028 6,008 6,008 4,180 70% yes 
Jun-07 5,477 1.028 5,630 5,630 4.030 72% yes 
Jul-07 6,354 1.028 6,532 6,532 4,280 66% yes 
Aug-07 6,364 1.028 6,542 6,54~: 4,650 71% yes 
Sep-07 5,335 1.028 5,484 5,720 4,300 75% yes 
Oct-07 4,580 1.028 4,708 5,460 4,090 75% yes 
Nov-07 3,683 1.028 3,786 3,590 3.370 94% no 
Dec-07 4.222 1.028 4.340 6,050 4.020 80% yes 
Totals 58,406 60,041 61,543 45.430 74% 

The company revised its projected natural gas burn in Aug-07 for Sep-07 to Oec-07. The Nov-07 projection was 
revised down and no further contracts were purchased. The existing contracts prior to the revision caused the 
company to exceed the 80% maximun 6"9, 14% 

Projected Conversion Actual Hedged 

Month MCF Factor MMBTU MMBTU Hedge% 

Jan-07 2,693 1.032 2,779 2.710 98% 

Feb-07 4,660 1.031 4,805 3,010 63% 
Mar-07 4,719 1.031 4,865 3,240 67% 

Apr-07 4.970 \:032 5,129 3.550 69% 

May-07 5,667 1.034 5,860 4,1 80 71 % 

Jun-07 5,331 1.034 5,513 4,030 73% 

Jul-07 5,831 1.035 6,035 4.280 71% 

Aug-07 
,j., 

1.032 6,451 4.650 72% :·:; 6 251 
I ' 

Sep-01-~. . ,t-=' 5,355 1.032 5,526 4.300 78% 

Oct-07 w._;,;,i;~;~ 5,057 1.029 5,203 4.090 79% 

Nov-07 3,063 1.027 3,145 3,370 107% 

Dec-07 3.958 1.027 4.065 4,020 99% 

Totals 57,556 59,378 45.430 77% 

The above schedule reflects the ratio of hedged natural gas contracts to the actual natural gas 
purchases in 2007 and is for informational purposes only. 
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